

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8095

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 August 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Information systems.

You asked:

LIMS (Laboratory information management system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current LIMS (Laboratory information management system) provider?

*I.* What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

b. Who was the provider under the previous LIMS (Laboratory information management system) contract?

I. What was the tenure /length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a LIMS (Laboratory information

management system) at each hospital within your trust?

RIS (Radiology Information System)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

- a. Who is your current RIS (Radiology Information System) provider?
- I. What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous RIS (Radiology information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure /length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a RIS (Radiology information system) at each hospital within your trust?

PACS (Picture archiving and communication system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current PACS (Picture archiving and communication system) provider?

I. What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous PACS (Picture information and communication system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a PACS (Picture information and communication system) at each hospital within your trust? OIS (Oncology information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current OIS (Oncology information system) provider?

I. What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous OIS (Oncology information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement an OIS (Oncology information system) at each hospital within your trust?

MIS (Maternity information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current MIS (Maternity information system) provider?

- I. What is the overall contract value?
- *II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous MIS (Maternity information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a MIS (Maternity information system) at each hospital within your trust?

PIS (Pharmacy information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current PIS (Pharmacy information system) provider?

- I. What is the overall contract value?
- *II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous PIS (Pharmacy information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a PIS (Pharmacy information system) at each hospital within your trust?

NIS (Nurse information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

- a. Who is your current NIS (Nurse information system) provider?
- I. What is the overall contract value?
- *II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?
- *b.* Who was the provider under the previous NIS (Nurse information system) contract?
- I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a NIS (Nurse information system) at each hospital within your trust?

CIS (Clinical information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

- a. Who is your current CIS (Clinical information system) provider?
- I. What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous CIS (Clinical information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a CIS (Clinical information system) at each hospital within your trust?

FIS (Financial information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current FIS (Financial information system) provider?

I. What is the overall contract value?

*II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

*b.* Who was the provider under the previous FIS (Financial information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a FIS (Financial information system) at each hospital within your trust?

BBIS (Blood bank information system)

For each hospital within your trust, please provide:

a. Who is your current BBIS (Blood bank information system) provider?

- I. What is the overall contract value?
- *II.* What is the tenure / length of the contract?

b. Who was the provider under the previous BBIS (Blood bank information system) contract?

I. What was the tenure/length of the contract?

c. When did you first implement a BBIS (Blood bank information system) at each hospital within your trust?

Trust response:

LIMS (Laboratory information management system)	RIS (Radiology information system)	PACS (Picture information and communication system)	OIS (Oncology information system)
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Telepath	Soliton - Managed through GE	GE Healthcare	In-House
Exemption 43	Exemption 43	Exemption 43	Not applicable
rolling contract	On going	to March 2023	Not applicable
Not known	Not known	Not known	Not applicable
Not known	Not known	Not known	Not applicable
1995	Mar-21	01/01/2020	Not applicable

MIS (Maternity information system)	PIS (Pharmacy information	PIS (Pharmacy information	NIS (Nurse information
	system) - Oncology	system)	system) - Observations vital signs

Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Magentus (formerly Wellbeing Software	Varian	Altera	Altera
Exemption 43	Exemption 43	Exemption 43	Exemption 43
End date 2025	to November 2023	to June 2028	to June 2028
Not known	Not known	Not known	Not known
Not known	Not known	Not known	Not known
Not known	2015	June 2021	Nov-22

CIS (Clinical information system) - Clinical noting	FIS (Financial management system)	BBIS (Blood bank information system)
Yes	Yes	Unable to source this information
Altera	Capita	Unable to source this information
Exemption 43	Exemption 43	Unable to source this information
to June 2028	to February 2024	Unable to source this information
Not known	Not known	Not known
Not known	Not known	Not known
June 2021	Not known	Not known